MBAG

" ASSOCIATION OF MONTEREY BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS

February 1, 2010

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry, Office Chief
California Department of Transportation
Office of Federal Transportation
Management Program, MS§2

P.O. Box 924874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attn: Mr. Abhijit Bagde

Re:  Administrative Modification No. 19 to the Monterey Bay Metropolitan Transportation
Improvement Program (MTIP) FFY 2008-09 to FFY 2011-12

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Please be advised that AMBAG has approved Administrative Modification No.19 to the “Monierey
Bay MTIP FFY 2008/09 to FFY 2011/12". This Administrative Modification makes changes to two
projects in the Monterey Bay Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program (MTIP).

This administrative modification adds new programming capacity of $475.000 in FTA and $95,000
in local funds to the current financial plan for the Monterey Bay MTIP that relies on the State’s
federal programming capacity. Our next MTIP formal amendment will update the financial
information to reflect the actual funding to support the added programming capacity.

Administrative Modification No. 19 to the Monterey Bay MTIP is financially constrained. Also, the
Monterey Bay region is designated as attainment for Federal air quality standards, therefore the
change proposed by this administrative modification is not a subject to the requirement that an air
quality conformity determination be made.

The Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments certifies that the project included in this
Administrative Modification No. 19 is not included in any other amendment that is currently open for

public review.

[f you have any questions or comments, please contact Bhupendra Patel at (831) 264-5091.

Executive Director

Enclosures: Attachment A — Summary of Changes; Attachment B — Copy of the CTIPS. project programming listing

Cc: 1). Wade Hobbs, FHWA
2). Lorraine Lerman, FTA. Region IX office

SERVING OUR REGIONAL COMMUNITY SINCE 1966
445 RESERVATION ROAD, SUITE G @ POBOXB02 € MARINA, CA 93933- 0809
(B31) BE3-B750 © FAX (831) 863-5755 € www.ambag.org



Administrative Modification No. 19

Improvements

$41K in FY 2009/10, $54K in FY 2010/11, CON; Update
backup list.

Attachment A
Summary of Changes
%
INCREASE/
DECREASE
MPO ID PROJECT TITLE SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE
TOTAL
PROJECT
COST
1| MTD0BSC | Operating Assistance Add ARRA 5307 funds, $475K, FY 2009/10, CON; Update 0.14%
contact person
Reduce $475K ARRA-FTA 5307 funds, CON, FY 2008/09
Group Lump Sum (was $3,160K); Add FTA 5309 funds, $205K in FY
2| TRNO2GP | Transit Technical 2009/10, $270K in FY 2010/11, CON; Add LTF funds, 2.75%




Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands) Administrative Modification No. 19
Transit System Attachment B
DIST; 05 COUNTY: Santa Cruz County TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPOAprv: /1
Operating Assistance (Operating Assistance)
ROUTE: PM: State Aprv: I
PPNO: KP: Federal Aprv: /[ /
EA: MPO ID: MTD06SC
CTIPS ID: 201-0000-0202
- — EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Santa Cruz Metropolitan Transit District PRJMGR: ANGELA AITKEN . . )
Transit operating assistance.
PHONE: (831) 426-6080
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
15 Active 01/29/2010 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 339,462
14 Official 06/09/2009 BPATEL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 10 338,987
13 Official ~ 06/11/2008 BPATEL Adoption - Carry Over 339,466
12 Official 11/08/2006 TMUCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 301,266
11 Official ~ 08/09/2006 TMUCK Adoption - Carry Over 305,062
10 Official 03/08/2006 TMUCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 14 228,653
9 Official 02/03/2005 TMUCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 3 232,658
8 Official ~ 09/08/2004 TMUCK Adoption - Carry Over 232,554
7 Official ~ 06/11/2003 TMUCK Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 232,175
+ FTA Funds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 4 PE
+ Fund Type: FTA5307 UZA Area Operating RW
CON 20,088 3,645 3,570 27,303
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 20,088 3,645 3,570 27,303
+ FTA Funds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 4 PE
« Fund Type: FTA 5311 - Non Urbanized RW
CON 775 17 168 1,114
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 775 171 168 1,114
+ Local Funds - Locally Generated Funds PRIOR 08/09 9/10 1011 1112 12/13 13/144  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 3 of 4 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 241,413 34,695 34,462 310,570
* Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 241413 34695 34462 310,570
+ FTA Funds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 4 of 4 PE
« Fund Type: ARRA - FTA 5307 RW
CON 475 475
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 475 475
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 0910 1011 1112 1213 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 262,276 38,511 38,675 339,462
TOTAL 262,276 38,511 38,675 339,462

Comments:
R \lersion 15 - 01/27/2010 ***

Add ARRA 5307 funds, $475K, FY 2009/10, CON

Update contact person

Hexxkkkk \lersion 14 - 05/15/2009 **+++++

Add $194K FTA 5307 funds (was $3,451K) for FFY 2008/09, CON

Add $11K FTA 5311 funds (was $160K) for FFY 2008/09, CON

Remove $684K Local funds (was $35,379K) for FFY 2008/09, CON

Herrkkkk Vlersion 13 - 03/24/2008 **+++++

Hexkkkkk Vlersion 12 - 11/06/2006 **++++++

FFY 2006/07 to FFY 2008/09 MTIP Amendment No. 2 updates existing fund sources.

Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/29/2010 08:50:51 AM



Association of Monterey Bay Area Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Thousands) Administrative Modification No. 19
Attachment B

Transit System
DIST; 05 COUNTY: Various Counties TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPOAprv: /1
ROUTE: PM: Grouped Lump Sum Transit Tech. Improveme (At various locations, transit State Aorv: /1
’ ) technology projects including smartcards and transit management ate Apnv:
PPNO: KP: technology.) Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPO ID: TRNO2GP
CTIPS ID: 201-0000-0470
- - EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies PRJ MGR: . - .
Purchase of equipment for existing facilities.
PHONE:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) Dollars in Thousands - Total For Project
Version Status ~ Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
5 Active 01/29/2010 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 3,548
4 Official 06/16/2009 BPATEL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 12 3,453
3 Official 04/15/2009 BPATEL Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 3,557
2 Official ~ 03/18/2009 STEPEDEL  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 4 3,257
1 Official ~ 02/11/2009 STEPEDEL  Amendment - New Project 3 3,775
+FTAFunds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 11 12/13 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 4 PE
« Fund Type: ARRA - FTA 5307 RW
CON 2,685 2,685
* Funding Agency: Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) TOTAL 2,685 2,685
+FTAFunds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 2 of 4 PE
« Fund Type: ARRA - FTA 5311 RW
CON 293 293
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 293 293
+FTAFunds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 3 of 4 PE
« Fund Type: FTA5309(c) - Bus RW
CON 205 270 475
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 205 270 475
+ Local Funds - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 1112 12/13 13/14  BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 4 of 4 PE
+ Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds RW
CON 41 54 95
+ Funding Agency: N/A TOTAL 7 54 %
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 0910 1011 112 12113 1314 BEYOND  TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 2,978 246 324 3,548
TOTAL 2,978 246 324 3,548

Comments:
rreee \ersion 5 - 01/27/2010 ***x+***

Reduce $475K ARRA-FTA 5307 funds, CON, FY 2008/09 (was $3,160K)

Add FTA 5309 funds, $205K in FY 2009/10, $270K in FY 2010/11, CON

Add LTF funds, $41K in FY 2009/10, $54K in FY 2010/11, CON

Herkrkkk \lersion 4 - 06/15/2009 *++++++*

Reduce $104K, ARRA-FTA5307 funds for 2008-09 and updated Back-up list.

*exxrksk Vlersion 3 - 04/06/2009 ***++** Added $274K in ARRA-FTA 5307 funds and $26K in ARRA-FTA 5311 funds for CON in FY 2008/09.
Hexxkkkk \lersion 2 - 03/01/2009 *++++++

Programming ARRA-FTA $3257K Funds

Hexxkkkk Vlersion 1 - 01/30/2009 *++++++*

Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/29/2010 08:54:05 AM



Attachment B

AMBAG MTIP Administrative Modification No. 19
Transit Technology Improvements : Lump Sum Project Backup List
CTIPS ID: 201-0000-0470

MPO ID: TRNO2GP

Dollars X 1,000

Implementing Project Title Project Description PE ROW | coN TOTAL
Agency
SCMTD Purchase Smartcard Ngw fareboxe.s-to. read smartcardsT -.alllows $0 so| $2.363 $2.363
System (Farebox) quicker boarding/improves accessibility
Includes system phone network, HASTUS
SCMTD Transit Management Info| dispatch, scheduling, GEO, custumer info, $0 so| s1.161 $1.161
Technology Data warehouse and computer servers,
fleet maintenance software
IT Upgrades and Bus .
SBtCOG Stop shelters with solar I.T Upgrades and Bus Stop shelters with solar $0 $0 $25 $25
S lighting
lighting
TOTAL $0 $0 $3,549 $3,549






